
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TAMPA DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
v. CASE NO: 8:09-cv-87-T-26TBM

ARTHUR NADEL; SCOOP CAPITAL, LLC;
and SCOOP MANAGEMENT, INC.,

Defendants,

SCOOP REAL ESTATE, L.P.,
VALHALLA INVESTMENT PARTNERS, L.P.,
VALHALLA MANAGEMENT, INC.,
VICTORY IRA FUND, LTD.,
VICTORY FUND, LTD.,
VIKING IRA FUND, LLC,
VIKING FUND, LLC; and
VIKING MANAGEMENT, LLC,

Relief Defendants.
_____________________________________________/

NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE

Katherine Earle Yanes of Kynes, Markman & Felman, P.A., gives notice of limited

appearance in this action as counsel for Non-Party Quest Energy Management Group, Inc. for

the purpose of representing them in connection with responding to the Receiver’s motion to

expand the scope of the receivership to include Quest (Doc. 993).  Please add the undersigned

to your service list.

/s/ Katherine Earle Yanes                             
Katherine Earle Yanes (FBN 0159727)
kyanes@kmf-law.com
KYNES, MARKMAN & FELMAN, P.A.
Post Office Box 3396
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Tampa, Florida 33601-3396
Telephone: (813) 229-1118
Facsimile: (813) 221-6750

Counsel for Quest Energy Management
Group, Inc.

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this the 4th day of April, 2013, I electronically filed the

foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of

electronic filing to:

Chris A. Barker 
Barker, Rodems & Cook, PA 
cbarker@barkerrodemsandcook.com

Ana T. Barnett 
Julie Fishman Berkowitz 
Stearns, Weaver, Miller, Weissler, 
  Alhadeff & Sitterson, PA 
abarnett@stearnsweaver.com
jberkowitz@stearnsweaver.com

Eric A. Bensky 
Howard Schiffman
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP 
eric.bensky@srz.com
howard.schiffman@srz.com

Morgan R. Bentley 
Bentley & Bruning, PA 
mbentley@bentleyandbruning.com

Joshua A. Bleil 
The Ticktin Law Group, PA 
jbleil@legalbrains.com

Jonathan Betten Cohen 
Megan Elizabeth Davis
Sean P. Keefe
Terry Alan Smiljanich
James Hoyer Newcomer & Smiljanich, P.A 
jcohen@jameshoyer.com
mdavis@jameshoyer.com
skeefe@jameshoyer.com
tsmiljanich@jameshoyer.com

James E. Connelly 
Mark A Rogers
Womble, Carlyle, Sandridge & Rice, LLP 
Jconnelly@wcsr.com
marogers@wcsr.com

Kevin Michael Eckhardt 
Hunton & Williams, LLP 
keckhardt@hunton.com

James L. Essenson 
Law Firm of James L. Essenson 
essenson@essensonlaw.com

Matthew P. Farmer 
Farmer & Fitzgerald, PA 
mattfarmer1@aol.com

Todd Alan Foster 
Todd Foster, PLLC 
tfoster@tfosterlaw.com

Jason T. Gaskill 
Adams & Reese, LLP 
jason.gaskill@arlaw.com

R. Craig Harrison 
Lyons, Beaudry & Harrison, PA 
craig@lyonsbeaudryharrison.com

David A. Holmes 
Farr Law Firm 
dholmes@farr.com



Carol Ann Kalish 
Williams, Parker, Harrison, Dietz & Getzen 
ckalish@williamsparker.com

Patrick Joseph McNamara 
De La Parte & Gilbert, PA 
pmcnamara@dgfirm.com

Gianluca Morello 
Maya M. Lockwood
Michael S. Lamont
Wiand Guerra King, PL 
gmorello@wiandlaw.com
mlockwood@wiandlaw.com
mlamont@wiandlaw.com

Michael A. Nardella 
Burr & Forman, LLP 
michael.nardella@burr.com

Frederick Stewart Schrils 
GrayRobinson, PA 
frederick.schrils@gray-robinson.com

Paul B. Thanasides 
Lorien Smith Johnson
McIntyre Panzarella Thanasides Hoffman
Bringgold & Todd, PL 
paul@mcintyrefirm.com
lorien@mcintyrefirm.com

Jeffrey Wayne Warren 
Bush Ross, PA 
jwarren@bushross.com

Janelle Alicia Weber 
Shutts & Bowen, LLP 
jweber@shutts.com

Thomas R. Yaegers 
Louis Joseph Shaheen , Jr. 
Steven R. Wirth
Akerman Senterfitt 
thomas.yaegers@akerman.com
joseph.shaheen@akerman.com
steven.wirth@akerman.com

Andre J. Zamorano 
Scott A. Masel 
Securities & Exchange Commission 
zamoranoa@sec.gov
masels@sec.gov

and via U.S. Mail to:

Tyna Gaylor 
11811 Lakewood Lane 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Kelvin V. Lee 
2287 Springs Landing Blvd. 
Longwood, FL 32779

Barbara Meeker 
3105 Deepwater Lane 
Maumee, OH 43537  

Diane Pezick 
110 Piedmont Circle 
Maryville, TN 37803

Emelie Zack 
13900 Long Lake Lane 
Port Charlotte, Fl 33953 

/s/ Katherine Earle Yanes                   
Katherine Earle Yanes


